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BULK TABLE
ZONING DISTRICT: LI; (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)

USE PERMITTED BY RIGHT: WHOLESALES OR STORAGE; WAREHOUSES;
BUSINESS; & PROFESSIONAL OFFICES.
ZONING DISTRICT: LIO (LIGHT INDUSTRY OVERLAY);
NO PROPOSED USE

REQUIRED PARKING:

WAREHOUSE (160,120 S.F. + 6,880 S.F. MEZZANINE = 167,000 S.F.):
1 PER 2 EMPLOYEES; 135 EMPLOYEES = 68 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 68 SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING: 90 SPACES*
*PARKING PROVIDED WOULD ALLOW THREE SHIFTS OF 45
EMPLOYEES PER SHIFT

LOADING BERTHS:

WAREHOUSE:
1 PER 10,000 S.F. OF FLOOR AREA AND ONE ADDITIONAL
BERTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 20,000 S.F. ;  (160,120-10,000) /
20,000 = 9 REQUIRED

OFFICE:

NOT REQUIRED

TOTAL PROVIDED LOADING BERTHS:
33 LOADING BERTHS PROVIDED

TABLE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM
REQUIRED

(LI)
REQUIRED

(LIO) PROVIDED REMARKS

LOT AREA 2 ACRES 2 ACRES
 805,725 S.F. / 18.5

ACRES
OK

FRONT YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 100 FEET 58.69 FEET OK

REAR YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 100 FEET 64.90 FEET OK

SIDE YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 100 FEET 150.97 FEET OK

TOTAL SIDE YARD 100 FEET 200 FEET 496.65 FEET OK

STREET FRONTAGE(1) 150 FEET 150 FEET 1,269 FEET OK

LOT WIDTH(1) 150 FEET 300 FEET 1,290 FEET OK

OPEN AREA 20% 50% 58.2% (468,856 SF
805,725 SF) OK

MAXIMUM

BUILDING HEIGHT(2)

6'' PER FOOT OF
DISTANCE FROM

LOT LINE(3)

(26 FEET)

6'' PER FOOT OF
DISTANCE FROM

LOT LINE(3)

(26 FEET)

50.74 FEET VARIANCE REQUIRED

LAND COVERAGE 80% 0.50 41.8 (336,869 SF
805,725 SF) OK

F.A.R. (FLOOR AREA RATIO) 0.50 0.50 0.21 (167,000 SF
805,725 SF) OK

TAX LOT:
EXISTING TAX LOTS:

SBL:  65.14-1-11.2
157,932 S.F. / 3.6 ACRES

SBL: 65.14-1-11.3
647,793 S.F. / 14.9 ACRES

PROPOSED COMBINED TAX LOT:
805,725 S.F. / 18.5 ACRES

LEGENDEXISTING
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TRAVERSE LINE, CENTER LINE
OR BASELINE (LABEL AS SUCH)
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ADA ACCESSIBLE STALL

DEPRESSED CURB AND ADA RAMP

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

V

SPLIT RAIL FENCE

GUIDE RAIL

(1) MEASURED ALONG AL FOXIE WAY

(2) BUILDING HEIGHT: THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM THE AVERAGE 

ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE ALONG THE WALL OF A BUILDING,
OR ADJACENT TO THE SIDE OF A NON-BUILDING USE, TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE
ROOF PARAPET FOR FLAT ROOFS OR SHED ROOFS, TO THE DECK LINE FOR MANSARD
ROOFS, AND TO THE MEAN BETWEEN EAVES AND RIDGE FOR GABLE, HIP AND
GAMBREL ROOFS OF SUCH BUILDING OR NON BUILDING USE, EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY

EXEMPT IN SECTION 5.23.

(3) PER CHAPTER 43 ATTACHMENT 18, NOTE #7 STATES THAT REQUIRED FRONT YARD
AND MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 5.11 WHERE THE
DESIGNATED STREET LINE CAN BE USED AS A LOT LINE. IN THIS INSTANCE THE

DESIGNATED STREET LINE IS THE LOT LINE BORDERING AL FOXIE WAY(52') FROM THE
PROPOSED BUILDING

Cory Daniel Robinson
NEW YORK LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

LICENSE NUMBER: 103788
COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN CT, P.C.

N.Y. C.O.A #: 0017609

PAVEMENT LEGEND

PAVEMENT KEY MAP (NOT TO SCALE)

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE DOLLY PAD

STANDARD ASPHALT PAVEMENT

STOP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

FIRE LANE NO PARKING

NO PARKING

STORMWATER SIGNAGE

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING

R1-1

SIGN LEGEND:

ADA

R8-31

R8-3A

SW

EV

150.97'

PARKING & LOADING
REQUIREMENTS:

ZONING BNDY APPROXIMATE

NEEDS TO BE CONFIRMED W/ MAPPING

O
FFIC

E
 A

R
E
A

6
,8

8
0
 S.F

.

PROPOSED BUILDING

(WAREHOUSE):

160,120 S.F.

EMPLOYEE PARKING:

89 SPACES

TRAILER LOADING DOCKS:

33 SPACES

TRAILER PARKING:

33 SPACES

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

12'

(TYP.)

5
5
'

7
0
' (

T
Y

P
.)

12' (TYP.)

60' (TYP.)

L
O

A
D

IN
G

 D
O

C
K

S

LOADING DOCKS

R1-1

FIRE LANE
STRIPING

R8-31

R8-31

1
2
' (T

Y
P
.)

R1-1

342.08'

26'

24'

2
4
'

2
4
'

50' SIDE YARD
SETBACK

SNOW STORAGE
AREA TYP.

FDC

T

T

I T

H

Y D

H

Y D

H

Y D

6
0
' (

T
Y

P
.)

R1-1

R1-1

R1-1

R1-1

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

ST
O

R
M

W
A

T
E
R

M
A

N
A

G
E
M

E
N

T

A
R

E
A

(T
Y

P
.)

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT
AREA

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E

22

23

11

10

20

5

12

18

12

9

13

±160'

VEGETATED BUFFER TO REMAIN

5
7
.4

5
'

2
5
'

2
4
0
'

625'

669'

52'

5
0
' 
SI

D
E
 Y

A
R

D
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

50' FRONT YARD SETBACK

50' FRONT YARD SETBACK

50' REAR YARD
SETBACK

DESIGNATED STREET LINE

50' REAR YARD SETBACK

SH
E
E
T

S 
5
, 
7
, 
9

SH
E
E
T

S 
4
, 
6
, 
8

SH
E
E
T

S 
5
, 
7
, 
9

SH
E
E
T

S 
4
, 
6
, 
8

5
0
' 
R

E
A

R
 Y

A
R

D
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

15' CONCRETE DOLLY  PAD

CONCRETE LOADING AREA

C
O

N
C

R
E
T

E
 L

O
A

D
IN

G
 A

R
E
A

53.53'

RETAINING
WALL (TYP.)

SNOW STORAGE

AREA (TYP.)

15' CONCRETE DOLLY  PAD

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

C
O

M
P
A

C
T

O
R

SNOW STORAGE

AREA (T
YP.)

SNOW STORAGE

AREA (TYP.)

SNOW STORAGE

AREA (T
YP.)

5
5
'

SW

FIRE LANESTRIPING

H Y D

H Y D

PROPOSED
HYDRANT (TYP.)

EV

6 E.V. SPACES

SNOW STORAGE
AREA (TYP.)

PROPOSED BUILDING

(WAREHOUSE):

160,120 S.F.

EMPLOYEE PARKING:

89 SPACES

TRAILER LOADING DOCKS:

33 SPACES

TRAILER PARKING:

33 SPACES

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY OR ENGINEERING MAP BEARING A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.
ONLY MAPS WITH THE LAND SURVEYOR OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL ARE GENUINE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF THE LAND SURVEYOR OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S ORIGINAL WORK AND OPINION.

RE
V

D
AT

E
D

RA
W

N
 B

Y
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

SHEET NUMBER:

SCALE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

DRAWN BY:DATE:

DRAWING NAME:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET TITLE:

PROTECT YOURSELF

Copyright © 2023. Colliers Engineering & Design All Rights Reserved. This drawing
and all the information contained herein is authorized for use only by the party for
whom the services were contracted or to whom it is certified. This drawing may not
be copied, reused, disclosed, distributed or relied upon for any other purpose

without the express written consent of Colliers Engineering & Design.

ALL STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF
EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON

PREPARING TO  DISTURB THE EARTH'S
SURFACE ANYWHERE IN ANY STATE

FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS
VISIT: WWW.CALL811.COM

C-LAYT

20
22

\2
20

02
63

4A
\E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
\S

ite
 P

la
ns

\C
-L

AY
T.

dw
g\

C-
03

-L
AY

O
U

T 
   

   
   

By
: M

IC
H

AE
L.

SA
BA

R

REVIEWED BY:

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

CITY OF PITTSBURGHDEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNINGAPPROVED: _______________________                 CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

                   _______________________                  CHAIRMANATTEST:      _______________________                   _______________________SECRETARY

Phone:

Engineering
& Design

www.colliersengineering.com

C    O    N    S    U    L    T    I    N    G

Engineering
& Design

ENGINEERS + SURVEYING

RE
V

D
AT

E
D

RA
W

N
 B

Y
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN

622 ROUTE 303 LLC

SBL: 65.14-1-11.2 & 11.3

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
ROCKLAND COUNTY

NEW YORK STATE

AS SHOWN 01/03/2023 MAS CDR

22002634A

21

1
08

/3
0/

23
TP

S
RE

VI
SE

D
 P

ER
 R

EM
O

VA
L 

O
F 

SU
BS

U
RF

AC
E 

IN
FI

LT
RA

TI
O

N
 C

H
AM

BE
RS

 .

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

___________________________

of

FOR

PTH

NEWBURGH
555 Hudson Valley Avenue

Suite 101
New Windsor, NY 12553

845.564.4495
COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN CT, P.C.
DOING BUSINESS AS MASER CONSULTING

ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING

Doing Business as

 

 

N

S

E

W

N
O

RT
H

50 50 100

SCALE : 1" = 50'

0 OVERALL
DIMENSION PLAN

03

BULK TABLE
ZONING DISTRICT: LI; (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)
USE PERMITTED BY RIGHT: WHOLESALES OR STORAGE; WAREHOUSES;
BUSINESS; & PROFESSIONAL OFFICES.

PARKING & LOADING

REQUIRED PARKING:

WAREHOUSE (160,120 S.F.):
1 PER 2 EMPLOYEES; 102 EMPLOYEES = 51 SPACES

OFFICE (6,880 S.F.):
1 PER 200 S.F. OF FLOOR AREA
6,880 / 200 = 35 SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 86 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING: 89 SPACES

LOADING BERTHS:

WAREHOUSE:

1 PER 10,000 S.F. OF FLOOR AREA AND ONE ADDITIONAL
BERTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 20,000 S.F. ;  (160,120-10,000) / 20,000 = 9 REQUIRED

OFFICE:
NOT REQUIRED

TOTAL PROVIDED LOADING BERTHS:

33 LOADING BERTHS PROVIDED

TABLE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM REQUIRED PROVIDED REMARKS

LOT AREA 2 ACRES
± 805,725 S.F. / 18.5

ACRES
OK

FRONT YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 52.0 FEET OK

REAR YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 69.8 FEET OK

SIDE YARD SETBACK 50 FEET 154.8 FEET OK

TOTAL SIDE YARD 100 FEET 496.7 FEET OK

STREET FRONTAGE(1) 150 FEET ±1,269 FEET OK

LOT WIDTH(1) 150 FEET ±1,290 FEET OK

OPEN AREA 20% 58.1% (10.74 AC
18.5 AC ) OK

MAXIMUM

BUILDING HEIGHT(2)

6'' PER FOOT OF
DISTANCE FROM

LOT LINE(3)

(26 FEET)

50 FEET VARIANCE REQUIRED

LAND COVERAGE 80% 41.9 (7.76 AC
18.5AC ) OK

F.A.R. (FLOOR AREA RATIO) 0.50 0.20 (160,120 SF
805,725 SF) OK

TAX LOT:
EXISTING TAX LOTS:

SBL:  65.14-1-11.2
± 157,932 S.F. / ± 3.6 ACRES

SBL: 65.14-1-11.3
± 647,793 S.F. / ±14.9 ACRES

PROPOSED COMBINED TAX LOT:
± 805,725 S.F. / ±18.5 ACRES

REQUIREMENTS:
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V

(1) MEASURED ALONG AL FOXIE WAY

(2) BUILDING HEIGHT: THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM THE AVERAGE 
ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE ALONG THE WALL OF A BUILDING,
OR ADJACENT TO THE SIDE OF A NON-BUILDING USE, TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE

ROOF PARAPET FOR FLAT ROOFS OR SHED ROOFS, TO THE DECK LINE FOR MANSARD
ROOFS, AND TO THE MEAN BETWEEN EAVES AND RIDGE FOR GABLE, HIP AND
GAMBREL ROOFS OF SUCH BUILDING OR NON BUILDING USE, EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY
EXEMPT IN SECTION 5.23.

(3) PER CHAPTER 43 ATTACHMENT 18, NOTE #7 STATES THAT REQUIRED FRONT YARD

AND MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 5.11 WHERE THE
DESIGNATED STREET LINE CAN BE USED AS A LOT LINE. IN THIS INSTANCE THE
DESIGNATED STREET LINE IS THE LOT LINE BORDERING AL FOXIE WAY(52') FROM THE
PROPOSED BUILDING
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